1 IL 9151, SL 9151, MK 9151N /01.04.09 e
	 Installation- / monitoring technique
•	 According to IEC/EN 60 255, DIN VDE 0435-303
•	 3 probe connections for 2-point and 1-point level control
•	 Also for use as moisture detector
•	 High interference resistance of the measuring circuit,
	 which is isolated from the mains
•	 Max. wire length to the probes: 1500 m

MK 9151N.12/002:	 time delay, when level rises over setting
			   value
Ordering example for variants
MK 9151 N	 .12	 /00_	 2 ... 450 kΩ	 AC 230 V	 0.2 ... 20 s
					     Response and
					     release delay
					     Auxiliary voltage
					     Response value
					     Variant, if required
					     Contacts
					     Type
	V ariants
	 Application example	 Standard type
Niveau
MIN
A1
A2
MAX
12 2211 2114 24
COM X1 X2
M6634_b
12 2214 24
11 21
	 Technical Data
EMC
Electrostatic discharge:	 8 kV (air)	 IEC/EN 61 000-4-2
Fast transients:	 2 kV		  IEC/EN 61 000-4-4
Surge voltages
between
wires for power supply:	 1 kV		  IEC/EN 61 000-4-5
between wire and ground:	 2 kV		  IEC/EN 61 000-4-5
Interference suppression:	 Limit value class B	 EN 55 011
Degree of protection
Housing:	 IP 40		  IEC/EN 60 529
Terminals:	 IP 20		  IEC/EN 60 529
Housing:	 Thermoplastic with V0 behaviour
	 according to UL subject 94
Vibration resistance:	 Amplitude 0.35 mm,
	 frequency 10 ... 55 Hz,	IEC/EN 60 068-2-6
Climate resistance:	 20 / 060 / 04	 IEC/EN 60 068-1
Terminal designation:	 EN 50 005
Wire connection:
IL/SL 9151:	 2 x 2.5 mm2 solid or
	 2 x 1.5 mm2 stranded ferruled
	 DIN 46 228-1/-2/-3/-4
MK 9151N:	 1 x 4 mm2 solid or
	 1 x 2.5 mm2 stranded ferruled or
	 2 x 1.5 mm2 stranded ferruled
	 DIN 46 228-1/-2/-3/-4
Wire fixing:
IL/SL 9151:	 Flat terminals with self-lifting
	 clamping piece	 IEC/EN 60 999-1
MK 9151:	 Box terminal with wire protection
Mounting:	 DIN rail	 IEC/EN 60 715
Weight
IL 9151:	 approx. 165 g
SL 9151:	 approx. 192 g
MK 9151N:	 approx. 180 g
Dimensions
Width x height x depth
IL 9151:				    35 x 90 x 59 mm
SL 9151:				    35 x 90 x 98 mm
MK 9151N:			   22.5 x 90 x 98 mm
IL 9151, SL 9151 with safe separation according to
IEC/EN 61 140, IEC/EN 60 947-1
	A ccessories
OA 5640:			  Standard probe
14
0